



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11067 OF 2025

Narendra Nandkishor Borate and anr. Petitioners
Versus
Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ayodha Patki for the Petitioners.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) Heard Ms. Patki, learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
- 2) Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **06th October, 2025**.
- 3) The Petitioners to provide copies to the Registry, for service of notice on the Respondents. In addition to Court's notice, the Petitioners to serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date. Hamdast allowed.
- 4) The prayer for interim relief will be considered on the returnable date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.09.02
16:40:40 +0530